hereinafter referred to as: the Company, 

and that: 

1. the statutory seat of the Company is in Noordwijk, The Netherlands; 

2. the business address of the Company is: 

Herenweg 102, 2201 AL Noordwijk, The Netherlands; 

3. the subscribed capital of the Company is eight million nine hundred one thousand nine hundred 

euro (€ 8,901,900.00), divided into one hundred seventeen thousand seven hundred fifty 

(117,750) ordinary shares, with a denomination of seventy-five euro sixty cent (€ 75.60) per 

share; 

4. the current director of the Company is: 

Pieter Leendert van der Deijl, born in Leiden (The Netherlands), on the fourth day of June 

nineteen hundred seventy-two, residing at 2202 NV Noordwijk, Bosweg 28.